| FORM PTO-1595 | 04-16-200 |)2 | R SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM | MERCE |
|---|--|---|---|--------------------------------------|------------|
| (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4'94) | | | / | Patent and Tradema | |
| Tab settings ⇔⇔≎∇ | | | ATTY. DOCK | KET NO. SIW-040∇∇ | |
| To the Honorable Commissione | |) | | al documents or copy thereof. | 9- |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | , | T | and address of | receiving party(ies) | <u> </u> |
| Mitsuru KAI | 1/25/12 | Name | Honda Gik | en Kogyo Kabushiki K | |
| Tomoki KOBAYASHI | 10/100 | T (Tallie | Tiona Oik | on rogyo rabasiiki i | Maria |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a | attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No | | | | |
| Nature of conveyance | attached: 1 res El No | Address: | 1-1, Minamia | oyama 2-chome | |
| [V] Aggiggment | □ Morgor | | Minato-ku, | Г <mark>окуо 107-8556</mark> , Japar | <u> </u> |
| | ☐ Merger | Additional n | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | Change of Name | | | | |
| ☐ Other | | | | | |
| Execution Date: March 7, 2002 | | | | | |
| Execution Date. Water 7, 2002 | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent | number(s): | | | | " |
| If this document is being filed togeth | ner with a new application, t | he execution | date of the applic | cation is: March 7, 2002 | |
| | эргийн ангийн аргийн ангийн ан | | | <u>, 2002</u> | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | | ations and patents involve | d : |
| | | one | | | |
| Name: Anthony A. Laurent | ame: Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq. | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP | | ⊠ Enclo | sed | | |
| | | . □ Autho | rizad ta ba abar | rand to denocit account | |
| Street Address: 28 State Street | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| | | 8. Deposit account number: 12-0080 | | | |
| | | ⊠ Any | Deficiencies | | |
| City: Boston State: N | MA ZIP: 02109 | | | | |
| | | THIS SPACE | | | |
| 0. Statement and signature | | | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b | elief, the foregoing informat | tion is true an | d correct and any | attached copy is a true copy | of |
| the original document. | | n | 7_1 | | |
| Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No | . 38,220 Jul | hones | Journalus | April 5, 2002 | |
| Name of Person Signing Total | Signumber of pages including cov | nature er sheet, ætach | nments, and docum | Date nent: | |
| | . 5 | (| | 3 | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/15/2002 LINELLER 00000146 10117360

01 FC:581

40.00 8

PATENT REEL: 012780 FRAME: 0334 .H10106700501 OSP12048 1 18

PATENT REEL: 012780 FRAME: 0335

Atty. Docket No. SIW-040

ASSIGNMENT

| We, (1) Mitsuru Kai; and (2) Tom | loki Kobayashi |
|--|--|
| c/o K.K. Hon-da Gijutsu Kenkyusho, 4 of Wako-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan | -1, Chuo 1-chome, in consideration of One Dollar |
| and other valuable consideration paid to us by | , a constant of the Bonds |
| Honda Giken Kog | yo Kabushiki Kaisha |
| | ace of business at 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome, of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, |
| Honda Giken Kogy | yo Kabushiki Kaisha |
| | for the United States of America and all foreign the International Convention for the Protection of vement in |
| BACK PRESSURE CONTROL APPARATUS FOR F | FUEL CELL SYSTEM |
| described in an application | |
| executed by us of even date herewith a | and about to be filed |
| □ Serial No, filed | on |
| and its successors and assigns but at its or the applications, amended specifications, deed or othe to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United S with specifications and claims in such form as sha and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its patents. | secutors and administrators, with said corporation of expense and charges, hereafter to execute all or instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper States and in all other countries to said corporation, all be approved by the counsel of said corporation successors and assigns, the legal title to all such |
| • | the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the labeled labe |
| WITNESS my hand and seal | |
| By: Mitsuru Rai (Name) Mitsuru Kai | |
| Date:March 7, 2002 | |
| Witnesses: | |
| Sanka Charles | March 7, 2002 |
| Witness On La | Date |
| manhide Om da | March 7, 2002 |
| Witness 2 | Date |

HICLSO 00301 OP 0048 US Atty. Docket No. SIW-040

WITNESS my hand and seal

By: // refi reference h. (Name) Tomoki Kobayashi

Date: March 7, 2002

Witnesses:

Witness 1 Shanks

Marchide Orada

Witness 2

March 7, 2002

March 7, 2002

Date